

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Farrah's of Harrogate Chocolate Fudge Bar 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	County Confectionery, Penbeagle Industrial Estate, St Ives, Cornwall, UK, TR26 2JH
Supplier Name and Address	Farrah's of Harrogate Ltd, Pennine Range Mills, Camwal Road, Harrogate, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HG1 4PY
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> , ( <b>MILK</b> , Sugar), Palm Oil, Cocoa Powder 2%, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt), Emulsifier <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Salt.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1816	Energy (kcal)	431	Salt	0.2
Fat	11	of which saturates	9.4		
Carbohydrate	81	of which sugars	62.1		
Fibre	0.8	Protein	1.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maclean's Chocolate & Ginger Luxury Biscuits est 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maclean's Highland Bakery, 16 West Road, Forres, Moray, United Kingdom, IV36 2GW
Supplier Name and Address	Maclean's Highland Bakery, 16 West Road, Forres, Moray, United Kingdom, IV36 2GW
Ingredients	<b>OATMEAL</b> , Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour [Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Golden Syrup, Sugar, Chocolate Chips (4%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass (41%), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Raising agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Ginger (1%) (Ground Stem Ginger Pieces)

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient - Cool Dry place away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2019	Energy (kcal)	483	Salt	1.1
Fat	23.3	of which saturates	13.6		
Carbohydrate	59.5	of which sugars	24.7		
Fibre	6.6	Protein	4.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Double Chocolate Popcorn 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joes Gourmet Foods Limited, Unit 10, Big Yellow Storage, 1,000 North Circular Road, London, United Kingdom, NW2 7JP
Supplier Name and Address	Joes Gourmet Foods Limited, Unit 10, Big Yellow Storage, 1,000 North Circular Road, London, United Kingdom, NW2 7JP
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Chocolate (15%) {Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup, Cream ( <b>MILK</b> )

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place.
Instructions for use	Once open consume in 5 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2000	Energy (kcal)	480	Salt	0.6
Fat	29.2	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	56.1	of which sugars	36.7		
Fibre	3.2	Protein	3.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Kernow Chocolate Orange Hot Chocolate Stirring Spoon 37g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Kernow Chocolate, 755 Orion Drive, St Eval, Wadebridge, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL27 7TU
Supplier Name and Address	Kernow Chocolate, 755 Orion Drive, St Eval, Wadebridge, Cornwall, United Kingdom, PL27 7TU
Ingredients	Milk chocolate 99% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), natural orange oil 1%.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs
Country of Origin	Cocoa is sourced from the Ivory Coast
Storage Instructions	Ambient, do not refrigerate
Instructions for use	Stir into hot milk
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2332	Energy (kcal)	557	Salt	0.2
Fat	35.8	of which saturates	21.6		
Carbohydrate	50.4	of which sugars	49.4		
Fibre		Protein	6.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Gold Crown Mini Chocolate Cake with Milk & White Chocolate Chips
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Ingredients	Sugar, liquid whole <b>EGG</b> , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), glucose syrup (from <b>WHEAT</b> ) (contains preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), dark chocolate (8%)(sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), chocolate icing (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), white chocolate (3%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Milk chocolate (3%)(sugar, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin , natural vanilla flavouring), water, preservative: potassium sorbate, raising agents: E450, E500

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1618	Energy (kcal)	387	Salt	0.42
Fat	18.5	of which saturates	7.7		
Carbohydrate	50.7	of which sugars	30.6		
Fibre		Protein	5.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	GNAW Milk Chocolate 34% Cocoa est 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gnaw Chocolate Ltd, 64-65 Livestock Market, Hall Road, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR4 6EQ
Supplier Name and Address	Gnaw Chocolate Ltd, 64-65 Livestock Market, Hall Road, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR4 6EQ
Ingredients	Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla). Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 34% min, Milk solids 22% min.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat      Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient - . Store between 14-22°C, away from moisture and direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2324	Energy (kcal)	557	Salt	0.2
Fat	35	of which saturates	21.5		
Carbohydrate	52.6	of which sugars	51.8		
Fibre		Protein	6.9		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Guppy's Chocolates Honeycomb Shards est 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Park, York, North Yorkshire, England, YO60 6PG
Supplier Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Park, York, North Yorkshire, England, YO60 6PG
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla. Added ingredients: glucose syrup, non hydrogenated fat, raising agent: rice flour (Milk solids 20.8% min; cocoa solids 33% min).

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2322	Energy (kcal)	555	Salt	0.26
Fat	34.4	of which saturates	20.7		
Carbohydrate	53.2	of which sugars	51		
Fibre	1.9	Protein	6.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		